st31  March, 2020  (Foreign Currency in Lakhs)

Financial Assets
 Trade & other receivables  60.32   7.04   0.90   -   68.25
 Cash & cash equivalents  0.19   -   0.19
Financial Liabilities
 Trade payable & other �nancial liabilities  8.21   0.87   0.39   -   9.47

USD EURO GBP Others TotalParticulars

st31  March, 2019  (Foreign Currency in Lakhs)

Financial Assets
 Trade & other receivables  100.60   2.10   6.89   -   109.59
 Cash & cash equivalents  0.75   -   -   -   0.75
Financial Liabilities
 Trade payable & other �nancial liabilities  15.19   0.69   0.67   -   16.55

USD EURO GBP Others TotalParticulars

Foreign Currency sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD ,EURO and GBP rates to the functional currency of
respective entity, with all other variables held constant. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not
material. The impact on the Company’s pro�t before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

(₹. in Lakhs)

1% Appreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity   -   -   -   -
 Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss   39.22   5.07   0.46   -
1% Depreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity   -   -   -   -
 Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss  (39.22)  (5.07)  (0.46)  -

USD EURO GBP Others
Particulars

st31  March, 2020

(₹. in Lakhs)

1% Appreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity  -   -   -   -
 Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss  59.04   1.07   5.57   -
1% Depreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity  -   -   -   -
 Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss  (59.04)  (1.07)  (5.57)  -

USD EURO GBP Others
Particulars

st31  March, 2019

The Company’s investment consists of investments in publicly traded companies held for purposes other than trading. Such investments
held in connection with non-consolidated investments represent a low exposure risk for the Company and are not hedged.

stAs at 31  March, 2020 the Company does not have material exposure to listed or unlisted equity price risk.

119

(iv) Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk arises from the sensitivity of �nancial assets and liabilities to changes in market rates of interest.

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk arising mainly from long term borrowings with �oating interest rates. The Company is exposed

[…]

st31  March, 2020  (Foreign Currency in Lakhs)

Financial Assets
 Trade & other receivables  60.32   7.04   0.90   -   68.25
 Cash & cash equivalents  0.19   -   0.19
Financial Liabilities
 Trade payable & other �nancial liabilities  8.21   0.87   0.39   -   9.47

USD EURO GBP Others TotalParticulars

st31  March, 2019  (Foreign Currency in Lakhs)

Financial Assets
 Trade & other receivables  100.60   2.10   6.89   -   109.59
 Cash & cash equivalents  0.75   -   -   -   0.75
Financial Liabilities
 Trade payable & other �nancial liabilities  15.19   0.69   0.67   -   16.55

USD EURO GBP Others TotalParticulars

Foreign Currency sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD ,EURO and GBP rates to the functional currency of
respective entity, with all other variables held constant. the Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not
material. The impact on the Company’s pro�t before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

(₹. in Lakhs)

1% Appreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity   -   -   -   -
 Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss   39.22   5.07   0.46   -
1% Depreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity   -   -   -   -
 Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss  (39.22)  (5.07)  (0.46)  -

USD EURO GBP Others
Particulars

st31  March, 2020

(₹. in Lakhs)

1% Appreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity  -   -   -   -
 Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss  59.04   1.07   5.57   -
1% Depreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity  -   -   -   -
 Impact on Statement of Pro�t and Loss  (59.04)  (1.07)  (5.57)  -

USD EURO GBP Others
Particulars

st31  March, 2019

The Company’s investment consists of investments in publicly traded companies held for purposes other than trading. Such investments
held in connection with non-consolidated investments represent a low exposure risk for the Company and are not hedged.

As at 31 March 2020 the Company does not have material exposure to listed or unlisted equity price risk.

182

(iv) Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk arises from the sensitivity of �nancial assets and liabilities to changes in market rates of interest.

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk arising mainly from long term borrowings with �oating interest rates. the Company is exposed